# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI180367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Videa, LLC	04/05/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Individual Name:	Mr. Barry Howard Schwab	
Street Address:	5298 Cedarhurst Drive	
City:	West Bloomfield	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48322-2027	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7958214
Patent Number:	8285832
Patent Number:	9424848

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486612717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248)797-6654

Email: barry\_schwab@hotmail.com

**Correspondent Name:** Mr. Barry H Schwab Address Line 1: 5298 Cedarhurst Drive

Address Line 4: West Bloomfield, MICHIGAN 48322-2027

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry Schwab		
SIGNATURE:	Barry Schwab		
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2024		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment - Videa to Schwab\_Confirmatory\_\_2023\_04\_04\_resized#page1.tif source=Assignment - Videa to Schwab\_Confirmatory\_\_2023\_04\_04\_resized#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 067174 FRAME: 0948** 508506552

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 6 (4) day of April 2023, by Videa, ELC ("Videa," Assignor), a Michigan Company having offices at 5298 Cedarhurst Dr., W. Bioomfield, MI, 48322;

WHEREAS, John G. Posa ("Posa") and Barry (f. Schwab ("Schwab") are the sole members of Videa, owning equal shares of the assets therein, including the Patent Rights set forth in Exhibit A:

WHEREAS. Barry H. Schwab (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights:

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sam of dollars) to be paid to Posa within 10 days of the above date via wire transfer using the information set forth in Exhibit B. Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, anto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any patent may be granted and or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made. For avoidance of doubt, once the above sum is received in full by Posa. Schwab shall be the sole and exclusive owner of the Patent Rights, including all inventions represented therein, as well as any reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. It is further understood and agreed that Assignee shall be responsible for recording, maintaining and or enforcing the Patent Rights at its sole discretion, without any further assistance or reimbursement from Assignor or Posa.

AND for the same consideration. Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents. Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the Patent Rights, and that the same are unencumbered, and that members Posa and Schwab have the full right and lawful authority to transfer and convey the Patent Rights in the manner herein set forth. It is also understood and agreed that apart from the Patent Rights set forth in Exhibit A, this Assignment shall have no effect on any other assets held by Videa, which shall remain equally shared by sole members Posa and Schwab.

į

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any United States patents based upon said Patent Rights to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date: 5 April 23 Signature John G. Posa, Member, Videa

Signature. A State Communication

Barry H. Schwab, Member, Videa and Assignee

### EXHIBIT A PATENT RIGHTS

Patent(s) or Application No(s).	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent(s)
Provisional Application 60 210,879	18	a se Jak	Method for Secure Transactions Utilizing Physically Separated Computers
7,958,214	1.8	6.8 2001	Method for Secure Transactions Utilizing Physically Separated Computers
8.285.832	US	5 12 2011	Method for Secure Transactions Utilizing Physically Separated Computers
9,424,848	18	10.8.2012	Method for Secure Transactions Utilizing Physically Separated Computers

## EXHIBIT B WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION

Bank of America

Account No.: 3340 3439 4742 Routing No.: 026 009 593

/ip Code: 49720

PATENT **REEL: 067174 FRAME: 0950** 

RECORDED: 04/22/2024